Now, allowing twelve feet between joints for a story, this
seven millions nine hundred and twenty thousand feet
square would give six hundred and sixty thousand stories,
twelve feet high, (Ezekiel xl: 7,) and fifteen hundred miles
square, four hundred and forty stories to a mile: which
would amount to 990,000,000, nine hundred and ninety
millions of square miles on a level surface, twelve feet
high—equal to the square miles contained in five worlds
like this, (which is only one hundred and ninety-nine millions
five hundred and twelve thousand square miles,) and
seventy times more extensive than the Continent of America.